Forward foreign currency contracts and options on forward currency contracts are adjusted against the “Physical” column to arrive at a “Net Exposure” for each currency grouping.

The registered schemes generally utilise short dated (90 day maturity) currency agreements with high credit rating counterparties.  Generally, the existing forward currency maturity

dates range from 79 to 344 days.

Foreign exchange risk sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact a 10% movement in foreign currency at reporting date would have on the registered schemes’ profit on monetary and non-monetary assets

and liabilities such as cash, forward contracts and equities.

A sensitivity of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonably possible given current exchange rates and the volatility observed both on a historic basis and possible future

movements. The table presents the foreign currency or currencies with the largest impact on profit for each registered scheme.

 2014

+10%

$’000

2014

-10%

$’000

2013

+10%

$’000

2013

-10%

$’000

  2014

+10%

$’000

2014

-10%

$’000

2013

+10%

$’000

2013

-10%

$’000

International Fund  Unhedged Fund

United States Dollar (409,852) 500,927 (415,595) 507,951  United States Dollar (9,894) 12,093 (7,546) 9,222

Euro (179,993) 219,992 (183,558) 224,349  Japanese Yen (6,531) 7,982 (4,940) 6,038

Asia Fund  European Fund

United States Dollar (154,993) 189,435 (88,856) 108,601  Euro (11,772) 14,389 (5,120) 6,258

Korean Won (61,722) 75,439 (50,085) 61,215

Japan Fund  International Brands Fund

United States Dollar (13,762) 16,821 (18,045) 22,055  Euro (25,601) 31,290 (19,114) 23,362

Japanese Yen (19,008) 23,232 (14,021) 17,136  United States Dollar (26,902) 32,880 (20,321) 24,837

International Health Care Fund  International Technology Fund

United States Dollar (3,113) 3,804 (2,038) 2,490  United States Dollar (3,020) 3,691 (1,694) 2,072

Euro (1,782) 2,177 (1,325) 1,619  Euro (585) 715 (735) 898

The sensitivity analysis shows that the registered schemes are all materially affected by exchange rate movements (other things being equal), given the global nature of the investments

held. Throughout 2013/2014, most of the registered schemes have had minimal exposure to the Australian Dollar, whilst emphasising the United States Dollar.

33

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2014 (cont.)

Note 10 Financial Risk Management (cont.)

(c) Market Risk (cont.)

(ii) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the possibility the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.